Gondwana Oil Lists on Xetra

/NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. NEWSWIRE SERVICES/

TORONTO, March 10, 2014 /CNW/ - Gondwana Oil Corp. ("Gondwana") (CSE: GO) is pleased to announce that it has commenced trading today on Xetra, under the symbol 4MM.

Xetra ("Exchange Electronic Trading") is a worldwide electronic trading platform for securities, based in Frankfurt, Germany. It was created for the Frankfurt Stock Exchange and launched in November, 1997. It is operated by Deutsche Börse.

More than 14 stock exchanges around the world have licensed the Frankfurt Stock Exchange Xetra electronic trading platform. Xetra's electronic trading technology has an outstanding record of high scalability, speed, reliability, quality of core technology and the ease with which it can be adapted in other markets. In addition to opening up the German markets for increased foreign investment, it is currently being used by stock exchanges in Ireland, Vienna and Shanghai.

CEO Robin Ross noted, "The company is actively engaged in pursuing new avenues of distribution both in North America and internationally, in order to enhance the ability of larger audiences to participate in the Gondwana Oil Corp. story, and to broaden its shareholder base."

Forward-Looking Statements

Certain information set forth in this news release may contain forward-looking statements that involve substantial known and unknown risks and uncertainties. These forward-looking statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties, certain of which are beyond the control of the Resulting Issuer, including, but not limited to, the impact of general economic conditions, industry conditions, dependence upon regulatory approvals, and the uncertainty of obtaining additional financing. Readers are cautioned that the assumptions used in the preparation of such information, although considered reasonable at the time of preparation, may prove to be imprecise and, as such, undue reliance should not be placed on forward-looking statements.

SOURCE: Gondwana Oil Corp.

%SEDAR: 00035562E

For further information:

Gondwana Oil Corp. Mr. Robin Ross Chairman and Chief Executive Officer (416) 362-1800

http://www.gondwanaoil.cominfo@gondwanaoil.com

CO: Gondwana Oil Corp.

CNW 11:32e 10-MAR-14